## 504217057 02/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4263734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDIP SATISH SONAR	10/09/2014
VISHWAJIT MANAJIRAO GHATGE	10/07/2014
NITINKUMAR PANDURANG KATKE	10/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032-3219

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502417

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)229-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713 229-1234

**Email:** susan.stewart@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063718.6948	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041196 FRAME: 0120

504217057

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041196 FRAME: 0121

Docket No. 063718.3042 HES-2014-IP-087914 U1 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Sandip Satish Sonar of Pune Maharashtra, India; Vishwajit Manajirao

Ghatge of Pune Maharashtra, India and Nitinkumar Pandurang Katke of Pune Maharashtra,

India; have invented "HYBRID DOWNHOLE MOTOR WITH ADJUSTABLE BEND ANGLE"

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the International Bureau and which

has been disclosed in the application for Patent Cooperation Treaty, Application Serial No.

PCT/US2014/055891, filed September 16, 2014; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation,

having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219 is

desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey

unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and

exclusive right, title and interest for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and its territorial possessions

and for any and all foreign countries, in and to said invention, in and to any and all

improvements, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present

application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the International Application therefor; said

invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoove, and for its legal

representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this

assignment and sale not been made.

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 041196 FRAME: 0122 And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts

for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or

reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any

other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.,

its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed

in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify

as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

2 of 5

Signature: Name: San	dip Satish Sonar	<del></del>
Date: ogth	OCT 2014	<u> </u>
S 1	1432, 75 St SW, Summer side , Edmonton AB Canada	
Citizenship: Indian		
Post Office Address:	Same as Reside	ence or
Date: Oct 09, 20	214	Cea Lel alle
		Witness
		Witness Printed Name
Date: 0CF 69	2014	Moyhoudhway
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	Witness
		NEIL ROY CHOUDHURY. Witness Printed Name

and the second	Winds of the second of the sec	
Signature: Name: Vi	shwajit Manajirao Ghatge	
Date: 07-1	0 - 2014	
Residence Address:	100 + 101 Sai Radhe, Suite 400-40 Kennedy Road Pune Maharashtra 411001 India	
Citizenship: Indian	·	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence or	
Date: 7/10 201	4 Abdur.	
	Witness  Deepak D. Bubas  Witness Printed Name	
Date: 7/16/26	Witness Witness	
	Witness Printed Name	marten

Signature:	in the second se
Name: Nitink	rumar Pandurang Katke
Date: <u>GF &amp;ct 2</u>	.014
	/2, Sec-6, Pratik Nagar, Yerwada ne Maharashtra 411006 lia
Citizenship: Indian	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence or
Date: (7) (80.41) 75	m person
	Witness Printed Name
Date: 07 cc+	Witness
	S.B. RAGEL
	Witness Printed Name